
Resolution No, 1985 - _~ ..-Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund'
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 19B~

.WHEREAS, (explanation or JustUlcatlon for budget amendments); and,
Jerry P, Si~ons: Superintendent # 'WHEREAS, ~•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••, ,

NOW, T~EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County. Tennessee, assembled 1n regular session on 'this 8 . day
of October , 198.'s, that:'

SECTION 1. The .General Pu,rpose School Fund, Is hereby amended IS

follows:

Account
N lJ'Tlbe r Account

Approved
Budget

I~udget
Amendments
(Inc./Dec.) o'

1

Amended
Bud~et

Unappropriated Balances
Fund Ba lance $-- $--- $--

Reserves

46610
Estimated Revenues

Estimated Expenditures

$,230,000 $ 8,000 .. $ 238,000

$ $ $

$ 5,400 $ 8,000 $, 13 ,400
•• 4

$ $ $
.1 ••

(List Accounts)
To taI Est Ima ted Available .

Funds

72100 355

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board
of County Conmlssloners'of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are In conf llc t '

. with this resolution are hereby repealed.
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, ,that thl~ resolution take effect

from and after Its passage, the public welfare requiring It. This resolution
sha 11 be spread upon the mlnut es of the Board of Cou'nty Conml is loners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COKHISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE r~~to()G~E.tlBER(! ~E IlEAKLEYCOUNTY.BOAR00!I.TY COHtI)SSIONERS:

\-,- ,.//.I!t ..?-- \..A.Y~.{..~-.(/( ~ ~ lll/;&_
ACknC>'oo(1t:d9.~d: •

,. I '" ,

..~ ",.... .

.j.

chai ;man.- ~udget Comnl ttee
Hot Ion made by Corrun. Sam Sinclair that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Hotlon seconde~ by Corrun. Wm. Mansfield

Upon be Ing put to a ro11 ca 11 vote, same . carried. •

Passed and approved the 21st day of October " 198~.

Attested: ,Apl1roved.:

1J;e..lkJ~
H: C. Brundige, County Executive

.. 3).(


